SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Alan David Sheen	10/03/2008	
Neil Alexander Rosenburgh	10/03/2008	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Salt Union Limited	
Street Address:	Astbury House	
Internal Address:	Bradford Road	
City:	Winsford, Cheshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CW7 2PA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12144165

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: tbornman@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP
Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Boulevard

Address Line 2: Sutie 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy Bornman
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39279

**Total Attachments: 6** 

500669867

source=AssignmenttoPTO#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021648 FRAME: 0473 121441

U UV\$ HU

source=AssignmenttoPTO#page2.tif source=AssignmenttoPTO#page3.tif source=AssignmenttoPTO#page4.tif source=AssignmenttoPTO#page5.tif source=AssignmenttoPTO#page6.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Alan David Sheen, OF 2 Fishermans Close, Winterley, Cheshire CW11 4SW, United Kingdom, and Neil Alexander Rosenburgh, OF 22 York Drive, Swanlow, Winsford, Cheshire CW7 1PR, United Kingdom, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# DE-ICING METHOD

which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application No. 12/144,165, filed June 23, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Salt Union Limited, a private limited company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales in the United Kingdom, and having its principal place of business at Astbury House, Bradford Road, Winsford, Cheshire CW7 2PA, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under said invention, said Application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, WE, Alan David Sheen, OF 2 Fishermans Close, Winterley, Cheshire CW11 4SW, United Kingdom, and Neil Alexander Rosenburgh, OF 22 York Drive, Swanlow, Winsford, Cheshire CW7 1PR, United Kingdom, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Salt Union Limited, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in said Application;
- (b) said Application Serial No. 12/144,165, filed June 23, 2008;
- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said Application:
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from said Application, refilings, divisions, and continuations;
- (e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention that may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;
  - (g) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

- (h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Salt Union Limited, for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Executed this 3 day of October, 2008.

Alan David Sheen

- (h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Salt Union Limited, for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Executed this 3rd day of October , 2008.

N. Rosenburgh

Neil Alexander Rosenburgh

On this	03	day of OCTO	BER	, 20 <u>08</u> , bef	ore me pe	ersonally a	ippeared Alai
David Sheen, OF	`2 Fishern	ans Close, Wir	nterley, Che	shire CW1	1 4SW, U	Jnited Kir	ngdom, to m
known to be the	person de	scribed in and	who execu	ted the for	regoing in	nstrument,	, and he dul
acknowledged to	me that he	executed the sa	ame for the	uses and p	urposes t	herein set	forth.
			Aer	Q+(Bla	eh	ger an and a samentamental of the native transfer and	
		•	Notary (	COMMIS	SIONER	OF OA	TUS
My Commission	Expires:						

On this 03 day of OCTORER, 2008, before me personally appeared Neil
Alexander Rosenburgh, OF 22 York Drive, Swanlow, Winsford, Cheshire CW7 1PR, United
Kingdom, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.
Elonotible
Notary COMMISSIONER OF OATHS
My Commission Expires:

#### APOSTILLE

(Hague Convention of 5 October 1961 / Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

# UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND

 Country United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland Pays; Royaume-Uni de Grande-Bretagne et d'Irlande du Nord

This public document / Le présent acte public

 Has been signed by a été signé par Elaine Black

- 3 Acting in the capacity of Commissioner for Oaths, agissant en qualité de
- 4 Bears the seal/stamp of est revêtu du sceau/timbre de

Certified/Attesté

at London/à Londres

6. the/le 07 October 2008

- by Her Majesty's Principal Secretary of State for Foreign and Commonwealth Affairs / par le Secrétaire d'Etat Principal de Sa Majesté aux Affaires Etrangères et du Commonwealth.
- 8. Number/sous No

H938777

Stamp. (imbre) 10. Signature. G Barrie-Shilson

G85



For the Secretary of State. Pour te Secretaire d'Erat.

If this document is to be used in a country which is not party to the Hague Convention of 5 October 1961, it should be presented to the consular section of the mission representing that country. An apostille or legalisation certificate only confirms that the signature, scal or stamp on the document is genuine. It does not mean that the contents of the document are correct or that the Foreign & Commonwealth Office approves of the contents.

PATENT REEL: 021648 FRAME: 0480

**RECORDED: 10/08/2008**